Injunctive Relief/Non-Monetary Claims: $100,000 Limit of Coverage per Member with $10,000 Member 

Retained Limit 

The total of Loss Adjustment Expense coverage available for a Claim of Injunctive/Non-Monetary Relief 

brought against multiple Members shall not exceed two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) in the 

aggregate.  

Injunctive/Non-Monetary Relief means a Claim against a Covered Agency or Covered Individual seeking 

non-monetary recourse, relief or redress, and which does not include a demand for the payment of 

damages caused to other third parties, other than the payment of legal fees and costs awarded to the